
Revision: Date: Drawn: Check:

All dimensions to be checked on site. Do not scale off this drawing for construction purposes.
This drawing is the copyright of the Architect, and not to be reproduced without their permission.
Ordnance Survey map information reproduced with permission of HMSO Crown Copyright reserved.
rg+p Ltd. Trading as rg+p.

Waterloo House, 71 Princess Road West, Leicester, LE1 6TR · T 0116 204 5800
74 Wells Street, London, W1T 3QQ · T 020 3327 0381
F 0116 204 5801 · rg-p.co.uk · design@rg-p.co.uk

pgr
Project: A development at Culverden Down,

Tunbridge Wells

Status:

Client:

Sheet title:

Scale:

Date:

Drawn:

Checked:

Ref:

Potton

Indicative Gas Meter
Locations

1:1000, 1:500, 1:2000@A2

100-696/(P)013B

0 10 20 30 40 50m 100m0 10 20 30 40 50m

ANCIENT WOODLAND

BUFFER ZONE

VEGETATION

EXISTING TRACK/ROAD

PROPOSED ROAD

PROPOSED PRIVATE DRIVEWAY

INDICATIVE BUILD ZONE

SITE BOUNDARY

LAND OWNERSHIP

TREE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TREE

KEY

TERRAM GEOCELL
ROOT PROTECTION ZONE

INDIVIDUAL PLOT BOUNDARIES

3m BADGER RUN

SINGLE STOREY DEVELOPMENT

NO BUILD ZONE
1m adjacent to plot, 0.5m adjacent to highway
Post and rail fence maintenance

5100.000N

5200.000N

5300.000N

INDICATIVE GAS METER LOCATION

12.469

11.141

13.000

6.500
10.775

15.383
13.500

18.027

11.827

14.600

15.000

18.600
15

.2
69

16.640

15.000

14.000 4.850

11.0007.850

8.
00

0
9.

50
0

2.
00

0

15.000

8.000

PLOT 8

PLOT 7

PLOT 3

PLOT 4

PLOT 5

PLOT 6

PLOT 2

PLOT 1

INDICATIVE
PLOT 9
tbc

Height 16mChestnutSweet

Wooded

Wooded

Height 16m
SweetChestnut

Height 17m

Height 18mBeech

Height 18mBeech

Height 16m

Height 17mPine
PineHeight 18m

OakHeight 12m

OakHeight 12m

Wooded

Height 17mPine

Height 12mDecidious

Height 13mOak

OakHeight 18m

Hedge Ht 6.0m

WoodedHeight 10m
Pine

Height 16mOak

Height 16mOak

Wooded

Height 24mLime
Height 24m2 x Pine

Height 12mChestnutHorse

Height 16mSilver Birch

Height 16mChestnut3 x Sweet

Gully

HT 15MOAK
H 15MOak

Height 18mChestnutSweet
Height 15m
Ash

Height 16mOak

Height 15mOak

Height 15mOak

Height 16mOak Height 18m4 x Oak

HT 6MLime HT 16MOAK
VentPipe

Height 9mSilver Birch

Manhole96.291
Manhole96.379

96.398Manhole

Height 16mAlder2 x
Height 16mAlder

Height 16mAlder2 x
AlderHeight 16m

Wooded
HT 16MAlder6 x

Pine

ManholeLevel 97.319

HT 18MAlder

HT 16MSycamore

HT 16MAlder

HT 16MAlder

HT 16MAsh

HT 16MAlder5 x

Soil

PIPE

A
A

B
B

3m BADGER RUN

688.128 m2

781.790 m2

636.716 m2

868.496 m2

913.598 m2

592.869 m2

838.645 m2

590.305 m2

C
C

D

D

12.469

11.141

13.000

6.500
10.775

15.383

13.500

18.027

11.827

14.600

15.000

18.600

15
.2

69

16.640

15.000

14.000 4.850

11.0007.850

8.
00

0
9.

50
0

2.
00

0

15.000

8.000

PLOT 8

PLOT 7

PLOT 3

PLOT 4

PLOT 5

PLOT 6

PLOT 2

PLOT 1

INDICATIVE
PLOT 9
tbc

Height 16mOak

Height 14mOak

Height 17mCypress
Multi Trunk

Height 16mOak

Wooded

Wooded

OakHeight 15m

Height 15mOak

OakHeight 15m

Height 15mOak

CypressHeight 16m

OakHeight 17m

Height 18mChestnut2 x Sweet

Wooded

Wooded

Wooded Wooded

Wooded

CypressHeight 16m

Height 16mChestnutSweet

Wooded

Wooded

OakHeight 18m

Height 18mSycamore

Wooded

Wooded

Height 16m
SweetChestnut

Height 17mChestnutSweet

Height 19mBeech

Height 18mBeech

Height 18mBeech

Height 16mBeech

Beech
Height 16mBeech

Height 16mChestnutSweet
Height 20m

Height 17mChestnutSweet

Height 18mBeechHeight 18mBeech

Height 18mBeech

Height 18mBeech

Height 18mBeech
Height 17m
SweetChestnut

Height 18MPine

Height 18mPine

BeechHeight 9m

B
u
s
h
e
s

H
t
 
2
.5
0m

Height 18mPine

PineHeight 8m

Height 17mPine
PineHeight 18m

Height 18mPine

DeadHeight 12m

OakHeight 14m

OakHeight 16m

Height 12mOak

Height 12mOak

OakHeight 12m

OakHeight 12m

W
o
o
d
e
d

W
o
o
d
e
d

Wooded

Height 17mPine

Height 12mDecidious

Height 13mOak

OakHeight 18m

Hedge Ht 6.0m

WoodedHeight 10m
Pine

Height 16mOak

Height 16mOak

Wooded

Height 24mLime
Height 24m2 x Pine

Height 12mChestnutHorse

Height 16mSilver Birch

Height 16mChestnut3 x Sweet

Gully

HT 15MOAK
H 15MOak

Height 18mChestnutSweet
Height 15m
Ash

Height 16mOak

Height 15mOak

Height 15mOak

Height 16mOak Height 18m4 x Oak

HT 6MLime HT 16MOAK
VentPipe

Height 9mSilver Birch

Manhole96.291
Manhole96.379

96.398Manhole

Height 9m
SilverBirch

Height 18mBeech

Height 15mAlder
Height 19mAlder

Height 12mChestnutSweet

Height 16mChestnutSweet

Height 12mAsh

Height 16mChestnutSweet

Height 16mAlder

Height 16mAlder

Height 16mAlder

Height 16mAlder2 x
Height 16mAlder

Height 16mAlder2 x
AlderHeight 16m

Wooded

Wooded

Wooded

Wooded

HT 16MAlder6 x

Height 16m
4 xAlder

HT 16MAlder

HT 16M
5 xAlder Height 16mAlder

Height 16mAlder

Height 16mAlder5 x

Height 16mAlder
Height 16mAlder

Height 18mPine
PineHeight 18m

Height 8m2 x Cypress

Height 12mCypress

Wooded

Height 12mCypress

ManholeLevel 97.319

Level 99.584Manhole
Pond

CypressHeight 9mMan
hol

e

Lev
el 

99.
722

Lev
el 

99.
722

Man
hol

e

Man
hol

e

Lev
el 

99.
760

Gul
ly

Height 6mCherry
Height 13mPine

Man
hol

e

Lev
el 

99.
744

Lev
el 

99.
850

Man
hol

e

Wooded

2 x

HT 16MAlder

HT 18MAlder

HT 16MSycamore

HT 16MAlder

HT 16MAlder

HT 16MAsh

HT 16MAlder5 x

2 x

Soil

PIPE

9
00.000E

1000.000E

9
00.000E

1000.000E

INDICATIVE
PLOT 9
tbc

A
A

B
B

3m BADGER RUN

688.128 m2

781.790 m2

636.716 m2

868.496 m2

913.598 m2

592.869 m2

842.433 m2

590.305 m2

REFUSE
STORE

INDICATIVE
PLOT 10
tbc

C
C

D

D

N

PRELIMINARY FOR DISCUSSION

12-05-2021

SJG

RAW

Subject to approvals from the Local
Authority and Building Control.

Refer to individual plots for build
zones sizes and plot areas.

SITE BUILD ZONES MASTER PLAN 1:1000Indicative proposed plots 1:500

20-08-2021 SJG RAWA Badger run position updated to
information provided by land owner.

23-08-2021 SJG RAWB Badger run hatch updated.
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